CIPOLE ROAD COMMERCIAL BUILDING

19452 CIPOLE ROAD TUALATIN, OR 97052

PROJECT NOTES

ABBREVIATIONS
ADJ ADJACENT MATL MATERIAL
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MAX  MAXIMUM
ALT ALTERNATE MECH MECHANICAL
AL/ALUM  ALUMINUM MFR  MANUFACTURER
APPR APPROVED MIN  MINIMUM
APPROX  APPROXIMATE MISC  MISCELLANEOUS
ARCH ARCHITECT(URAL) NIC ~ NOT IN CONTRACT
B/ BOTTOM OF NO.# NUMBER
BTWN BETWEEN NOM  NOMINAL
BLDG BUILDING NTS NOT TO SCALE
BLKG BLOCKING oC ON CENTER
BOTT BOTTOM oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
CEN CENTER OPG OPENING
¢ CENTER LINE OPP OPPOSITE
CLG/CLNG CEILING OSCI OWNER-SUPPLIED,
CLR CLEAR CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
CoL COLUMN PTD PAINTED
CONC CONCRETE PE POLYETHYLENE
CONST  CONSTRUCTION PERP PERPINDICULAR
CONT CONTINUOUS R PLATE
DBL DOUBLE PLYWD PLYWOOD
DIA/DIAM  DIAMETER REF REFERENCE
DIM DIMENSION REINF REINFORCING
DWG DRAWING REQ REQUIRED
ELEV ELEVATION REV REVISION
ELEC ELECTRICAL RM ROOM
EQ EQUAL RO ROUGH OPENING
EXIST EXISTING SHTG SHEATHING
EXP EXPOSED SIM SIMILAR
EXT EXTERIOR sQ SQUARE
FF FACTORY FINISH SS STAINLESS STEEL
FFE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION STD STANDARD
FINFLR FINISH FLOOR T/ TOP OF
FLR FLOOR THK THICK(NESS)
F/ FACE OF TYP TYPICAL
FOF FACE OF FINISH UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
FOS FACE OF STUD u/s UNDERSIDE
FT FEET/FOOT VARIES
GA GAUGE VB VAPOR BARRIER
GALV  GALVANIZED VERT VERTICAL
GEN GENERAL VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
GL GLAZED W/ WITH
GSF GROSS SQUARE FEET W/O WITHOUT
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD WB WEATHER BARRIER
HDR HEADER WD WOOD
HDW HARDWARE WP WATER PROOF
HORIZ HORIZONTAL WR WATER RESISTANT

HTG HEATING

HVAC HEATING, VENTILATION &
AIR CONDITIONING

ID INSIDE DIMENSION

INSUL INSULATION

INT INTERIOR

JST JOIST

.y

A.  THE PROJECT INTENT IS TO PROVIDE FOR A COMPLETE WORKING MODEL. THE DRAWINGS LOCATE PRODUCTS, SURFACES AND MATERIALS, AND THE
NOTES CONVEY DESIGN INTENT.
B. ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST ADOPTED BUILDING CODE EDITION, AND TO THE CONDITIONS AND
SPECIFICATIONS OF ALL GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.
C. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO
THE OWNER. ANY CORRECTION WORK REQUIRED AS A RESULT OF NOT REPORTING SUCH DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE PERFORMED AT NO ADDITIONAL
COST TO THE OWNER.
D. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL CAREFULLY EXAMINE THE SITE AND THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OF THE WORK PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY PROJECT-RELATED ACTIVITY. ERRORS AND OMISSIONS IN THE PLANS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.
FAILURE TO DO SO ON THE PART OF THE CONTRACTOR DOES NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF THE RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE A CORRECT AND
FINISHED PRODUCT.
E.  ALL DEMOLISHED OR REMOVED EXISTING MATERIAL SHALL BE LEGALLY DISPOSED OR, WHERE POSSIBLE, RECYCLED. COORDINATE WITH OWNER
PRIOR TO DISPOSING OF WINDOWS OR OTHER MAJOR ELEMENTS.
F.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE PHASING OF THE WORK WITH THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT TO MEET THE OWNER'S SCHEDULE. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE INDICATING OVERALL TIME LINE AS WELL AS PHASING AND COORDINATION OF INDIVIDUAL
SUBCONTRACTORS.
G. CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP THE AREA OF WORK FREE OF GARBAGE, DUST AND DEBRIS ON A DAILY BASIS.
H.  DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE. DIMENSIONS ARE TYPICALLY TO FACE OF FINISH, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
. CONTRACTOR SHALL WARRANTY ALL PARTS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL PROVIDED UNDER THIS CONTRACT FOR A PERIOD OF (1) YEAR (OR
GREATER IF PROVIDED BY SUBCONTRACTORS OR MANUFACTURER) UPON COMPLETION OF CONTRACT.
J.  ALL SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED IN WRITING BY OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SUBCONTRACTOR DESIGN, WHEN
REQUIRED, SHALL BE ENGINEERED BY AN OREGON-REGISTERED ENGINEER AT THE SUBCONTRACTOR'S COST.
K. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND SHALL PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SERVICE AS REQUIRED. OWNER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE
WHEN CONTRACTOR MUST RE-DRILL TO LOCATE UTILITY. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL SUCH ERRORS.
L. ALL ADDITIONAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRED FOR TRADE PERMITS TO BE SUPPLIED BY CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR(S).
M. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING (MEP) ITEMS INDICATED OR REFERENCED IN THE ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS ARE FOR COORDINATION
PURPOSES ONLY. ALL MEP DESIGN AND SCOPE, INCLUDING PERMITS, ARE BY OTHERS UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT.
N.  CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SHORING AND BRACING.
O. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OWNER ON ANY NEW HARDWARE.
P.  PREPARE EXISTING AND NEW WALLS FOR PAINT WITH PROPER TAPING & MUDDING, SANDING, LIGHT SPRAY TEXTURE, PRIMING AND TWO FINISH
COATS. COORDINATE FINAL COLOR SELECTION WITH OWNER.
Q.  FINISH MATERIALS & COLORS TO BE REVIEWED BY OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING. CONTRACTOR TO CLARIFY WITH OWNER & ARCHITECT ON ANY
MISSING OR UNCLEAR ITEMS PRIOR TO BIDDING. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN CONTRACTOR PURCHASE OF THE ADDITIONAL MATERIALS AT
CONTRACTOR'S COST.
R.  SCALES INDICATED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON FULL-SIZE 22X34 SHEETS. WHERE SHEETS ARE LABELED "HALF-SIZE" MEASURABLE SCALE IS HALF
OF INDICATED SCALE.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE POWER SOURCE FOR CONTRACTOR EQUIPMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS APPROVED OTHERWISE BY OWNER.
CONTRACTOR TO SEAL DUCTS & VERIFY AIR HANDLER AND DUCTS ARE WITHIN BUILDING ENVELOPE.
GLAZING IN IMPACT AREAS (INCLUDING GLAZING WITHIN 18" OF DOORS OR 18" OF FLOOR & IN BATHING AREAS) TO BE TEMPERED GLASS
BUILDING INSULATION TO MEET OR EXCEED ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS:

ROOFS (METAL BUILDING): R-19

EXT. WALLS (ABOVE GRADE - METAL BUILDING): R-13 (1/U 0.064)

FLOORS (SLAB ON GRADE): R-15 @ 24" PERIMETER

DOORS (OPAQUE): U-0.37

DOORS (GLAZED >2.5 SF): U-0.60

DOORS (NON-SWINGING): U-0.31
VERIFY ALL MEMBER SIZING AND CONNECTIONS W/ A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
ALL INTERIOR FINISHES TO BE RATED CLASS C OR BETTER (FLAME SPREAD 76-200; SMOKE DEVELOPED 0-450)
PROVIDE TEMPORARY FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS WHERE PERMANENT ACCESS IS AFFECTED & PROVIDE TEMPORARY ADDRESS SIGNS DURING
ONSTRUCTION
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PROJECT INFORMATION

CLIENT:

ARCHITECT:

KIMO LEE

WH SHIPMAN LTD

16-127 LAPA'AU RD.
KEA'AU, HI 96749
808-896-6770
KLEE@QWHSHIPMAN.COM

ROSS SANDERS

BRIDGETOWN DESIGN

17574 SCHALIT WAY

LAKE OSWEGO, OR 97035
503-545-0432
ROSS@BRIDGETOWNDESIGN.COM

CONTRACTOR: TS CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

9760 SW TIGARD ST.

TIGARD, OR 97223

503-517-8701
TSEASHORE@TSCONSTRUCTIONMANAGEMENT.COM

SHEET LIST
A0.0 TITLE SHEET
A\ A0.1 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN

CODE STUDY & GROUND FLOOR EGRESS PLAN
SITE LIGHTING PLAN

ENLARGED PLANS & INT ELEVATIONS

A1.0 PROPOSED SITE PLAN
A1.1

A\ A1.2
A2.0 PROGRSEBNSITE PLAN
A2.1 ARCHITECTURAL SLAB PLAN
A2.2 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A2.3 ROOF PLAN
A3.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS (N&S)
A3.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS (E&W)
A4.0 BUILDING & WALL SECTIONS
A5.0
A8.0 DETAILS

PROJECT SCOPE

PROJECT SCOPE: CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW COMMERCIAL
BUILDING WITH (3) TENANT SPACES, EACH FEATURING A SHOP
SPACE, AN OFFICE AND A RESTROOM. BUILDING WILL BE
SLAB-ON-GRADE CONSTRUCTION WITH A CMU WAINSCOT AND
METAL-SIDED NON-COMBUSTIBLE WALL & ROOF CONSTRUCTION
ABOVE. SITE WORK WILL INCLUDE THE ADDITION OF AN
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE WITH AISLE, A STANDARD PARKING
SPACE AND NEW SIDEWALKS WITH CURB RAMP AROUND THE NEW

BUILDNG.

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS LIST

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
EROSION CONTROL PLAN & DETAIL PACKAGE
TREE PROTECTION PLAN & DETAIL PACKAGE

ISSUE FOR PERMIT 06/07/2024

Bridgetown Design
17574 Schalit Way

Lake Oswego, OR 97035
www.bridgetowndesign.com

This drawing is the property of Bridgetown Design,
LLC and is to be used only for work expressly
specified in the contract documents.

CIPOLE ROAD
COMMERCIAL BUILDING
19452 CIPOLE ROAD
TIGARD, OR 97052

REV.| REVISION DATE
/A\| 09/01/23

TITLE SHEET

A0.0




EXISTING TREE SURVEY ADJACENT TO PROPOSED BUILDING:

a. 12"d Japanese Maple

b. 10"d Japanese Maple

c. 5"@ Japanese Maple d
d. 5"d Japanese Maple

e. 5"Q Japanese Maple bridgetown
f. 5"@ Japanese Maple

g. 8" unknown deciduous tree (can't reach for identification)

Bridgetown Design

h. 8" unknown deciduous tree (can't reach for identification) 17574 Schalit Way

y. 8" Pear Tree Lake Oswego, OR 97035
z. 8" Pear Tree www.bridgetowndesign.com
aa. 8" Pear Tree This drawing is the property of Bridgetown Design,
bb 8" Pear Tree LLC and is to be used only for work expressly

specified in the contract documents.

(16) additional site trees at other portions of site shown for reference only.

NOTES: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 48" TREE PROTECTION FENCING INSTALLED AT DRIP LINE OF TREE OR AT 1' PER 1" OF TRUNK DIAM @ 54" ABOVE GRADE PER TDC 74.720 AND TDC
73B.060; NO SOIL OR CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL STORAGE W/IN DRIP LINE OF PROTECTED TREES; ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES WITHIN A PRESERVED TREE'S DRIP LINE AREA MUST
BE APPROVED BY AN APPROVED ARBORIST. TREE ROOT ENDS MUST NOT REMAIN EXPOSED. LANDSCAPING UNDER PRESERVED TREES MUST BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE RETENTION
AND HEALTH OF THE PRESERVED TREE. WHEN A PRESERVED TREE IS REMOVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TDC 33.110 THE LANDSCAPED AREA SURROUNDING THE TREE MUST BE
MAINTAINED AND REPLANTED WITH TREES THAT ARE COMPLEMENTARY WITH EXISTING LANDSCAPE MATERIALS.
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| |
ZONING CODE INFORMATION:
JURISDICTION:  CITY OF TUALATIN PARKING & CIRC. 5' MIN (NO MIN IF ADJ. TO JOINT ACCESS APPR.)
SITE ID: 25121DB90015 HEIGHT LIMIT:  60' ALLOWED  20-4" PROVIDED
SITE AREA: 3.03 acres (131,986 SF)
ZONE: MG (GENERAL MANUFACTURING) LANDSCAPE AREA: 15% REQUIRED (3.03 Ac*43,560 SF/Ac)(0.15) = 19,798 SF REQ'D: bridgetown
USE: OFFICE/SHOP 78,704 SF PROVIDED
MIN. LOT SIZE: 20,000 SF 131,986 SF PROVIDED _ _
e MIN. LOT WIDTH: 100' 198' PROVIDED PARKING COUNT: Bridgetown Design
T "f«' 5 SETBACKS: REQUIRED MINIMUM PER TDC 73C.100 (INDUSTRIAL | - MFR): 1.6/1000 GSF :7i74oSchal|t V;:y97035
L FRONT (STREET) 30' MIN 30"-6" PROVIDED EXISTING BUILDING 21,500 GSF + NEW BUILDING 4,310 GSF = 25,810 GSF/1000 o bridaotowndesign.com
7 [ SIDE 0-50' MIN (A.R.) 50-6" MIN. PROVIDED 26(1.6) = 41 SP MIN
i [ REAR 0-50 MIN (A.R.) 32-6" ROVIDE TO ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE 76 EXISTING SPACES - 7 TO DEMOLISH + 1 NEW (ACCESS./VAN SPACE) = 70 SPACES Thisdrawing s th propertyofBridgeloun Desin,
| T OT AL specified in the contract documents.
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JURISDICTION: CITY OF TUALATIN GROUND FLOOR SHOP C101 (F-1, SPR'D): 49 OCCs MAX & 100' COMMON PATH MAX ALLOWED
EGRESS PLAN LEGEND BASED ON THE 2022 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE 10 OCCs & 67'-6" MAX COMMON PATH PROVIDED = 1 EXIT REQ'D, 1 PROVIDED
o CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE II-B GROUND FLOOR OFFICE (B, SPR'D): 49 OCCs MAX & 100' COMMON PATH MAX ALLOWED
[ °> —~ EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS SYSTEM PROVIDED 2 OCCs & 23'-6" MAX COMMON PATH PROVIDED = 1 EXIT REQ'D, 1 PROVIDED
Sf’/ FE TRAVEL DISTANCE (SHOWN AS RADIUS) PROPOSED OCCUPANCIES: 'F-1' & 'B' (NON-SEPARATED) TABLE 1006.3.3 STORIES W/ ONE EXIT: (I
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA: (F-1): 3,001 SF 1-500 OCC's (39 PROVIDED) = 1 EXIT REQ'D, 3 PROVIDED bridgetown
e FIRE EXTINGUISHER (75' TRAVEL DIST MET AT ALL SUITES) (B): 693 SF
TOTAL: 3,694 SF PROPOSED (NET) SECTION 1008 MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION _ _
® EXIT SIGN INTERIOR FIXTURES TO PROVIDE 1 Fc MIN AT WALK SURFACES & 0.2 Fc MIN AT EXTERIOR DOOR LANDINGS Bridgetown Design
TABLE 504.3 ALLOWABLE BLDG HEIGHT (II-B; F-1 & B W/SPRINKLERS): 75' (LIMITED TO 60' MAX PER ZONING): 20'-3" PROPOSED ON EMERGENCY GENERATOR (90 MIN REQ'D) - SEE ELECTRICAL FOR LIGHTING PLAN Lake Oswego, OR 97035
— EXTERIOR BLDG LIGHT FOR EGRESS LIGHTING - SEE A202  1Ag)| E 504.4 ALLOWABLE STORIES ABOVE GRADE (II-B W/SPRINKLERS): (F-1) 3 MAX; (B) 4 MAX; 1 STORIES PROPOSED www.bridgetowndesign.com
& ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA (II-B W/SPRINKLERS): (F-1) 62,000 SF/STORY; (B) 92,000 SF/STORY: 3,694 SF (4,310 GSF) TOTAL PROPOSED SECTION 1009 ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS — . .
ALL EXITS ARE ACCESSIBLE PER CH 12 & ANSI 117.1 LLG and's 1o o used oy o work xprossly
SECT. 508.4 NON-SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES - COMPLYING WITH MOST RESTRICTIVE OF PROPOSED OCCUPANCIES (B, F-1) specttedinthecontactdosuments
SECTION 1010 DOORS
TABLE 601 FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS FOR II-B: NONE NEW 36" EXIT DOORS (34.5" CLEAR WHEN OPEN) PROVIDED; 32" REQUIRED
NEW DOORS SWING OUTWARD (IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL)
SECT. 705.3 BUILDINGS ON SAME LOT: ASSUMED IMAGINARY LINE IS 36'-8" FROM NEW BUILDING FORCE: 15 LB LATCH FORCE, 30 LB MOTION FORCE, 15 LB FULLY OPEN FORCE MAX
TABLE 705.5 FIRE RATING AT EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FSD: LANDINGS AT DOORS: 44" IN D.O.T. (PROVIDED)
F-1 (SHOP): 30' MIN FSD = 0 HR RATED WALL THRESHOLDS ARE ACCESSIBLE: %" MAX, BEVELED @ 1:2 IF > 1"
B (OFFICE): 30' MIN FSD = 0 HR RATED WALL DOOR HARDWARE IS LEVER-HANDLED W/ OWNER-PROVIDED ACCESS CONTROLS AT EXTERIOR,
SECT. 705.6 STRUCTURAL STABILITY NO RATING REQUIRED FOR OUT OF PLANE BRACING ELEMENTS PER T. 601 ALWAYS OPEN FROM INTERIOR
TABLE 705.8 MAX AREA OF WALL OPG' S PER FSD: N/A (FSD IS >30)
SECT. 705.11 PARAPET NOT REQUIRED PER EXCEPTIONS 1 & 3 SECTION 1013 EXIT SIGNS
ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS PER PLANS (NOT REQ'D WHERE ONLY 1 EXIT IS REQUIRED, PROVIDED VOLUNTARILY)
TABLE 803.13 SPRINKLERED ROOMS & ENCLOSED SPACES (F & B): MIN. CLASS C FINISHES AT INTERIOR: CLASS A PROPOSED
SECTION 1016.2 EGRESS THROUGH INTERVENING SPACES - EXCEPTION: NOT PROHIBITED IN H/S/F IF ADJACENT ROOM IS SAME OR
SECT. 903.2.4 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM (F-1, B): NOT REQUIRED LESSER HAZARD OCCUPANCY GROUP: PER 2021 IEBC T. 1011.5: B, F-1 & S-1 ARE ALL LEVEL 4 HAZARD OCCUPANCY
SECT. 1003.5 ELEVATION CHANGE: 6" OR LESS, RAMP W/ CONTRASTING MATERIALS (PROVIDED AT EXTERIOR SIDEWALK) SECTION 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (SPRINKLERED)
GROUND FLOOR SHOP A101 (F-1): ALLOWABLE 250' MAX, 70' PROVIDED
TABLE 1004.5 OCCUPANT LOAD  GROUND FLOOR SHOP A101 (INDUST.): ¥ = 11 OCCs GROUND FLOOR OFFICE: A102 (B): ALLOWABLE 300° MAX, 31'-6" PROVIDED
GROUND FLOOR OFFICE A102 (BUSINESS): 1 = 2 0CCs GROUND FLOOR SHOP B101 (F-1): ALLOWABLE 250' MAX, 67' PROVIDED
GROUND FLOOR SHOP B101 (INDUST.» 1881 = 11 0CCs GROUND FLOOR OFFICE B102 (B): ALLOWABLE 300' MAX, 31'-6" PROVIDED
)00 % GROUND FLOOR SHOP C101 (F-1): ALLOWABLE 250" MAX, 68' PROVIDED
GROUND FLOOR OFFICE B102 (BUSINESS): 155 = 2 OCCs GROUND FLOOR OFFICE C102 (B): ALLOWABLE 300" MAX, 31'-6" PROVIDED
GROUND FLOOR SHOP A101 (INDUST.): 282 = 10 OCCs
GROUND FLOOR OFFICE A102 (BUSINESS): 182 = 2 0CCs SECTION 1018.5 AISLE WIDTH (IN B/M & IN OTHER THAN A/B/M) PER T. 1020.3:
OCC LOAD < 50 = 36" MIN REQUIRED, 36" MIN PROVIDED
SECTION 1005.3 MEANS OF EGRESS WIDTH (SPRINKLERED)
GROUND FLOOR SHOPS A101, B101: (DOORS): 0.15" X 11 OCCs = 1.65" REQ'D; 34.5" PROVIDED AT (1) EGRESS DOOR SECTION 1028 EXIT DISCHARGE
GROUND FLOOR SHOP C101: (DOORS): 0.15" X 10 OCCs = 1.5" REQ'D; 34.5" PROVIDED AT (1) EGRESS DOOR EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRS DISCHARGE TO OPEN SPACE AT WALKWAY TO PUBLIC WAY
GROUND FLOOR OFFICES A102, B102 & C102: (DOORS): 0.15" X 13 (TOTAL) OCCUPANTS = 1.95" REQ'D; 34.5" PROVIDED AT (1) )
EGRESS DOOR SECT. 1102.1.2.7 VEHICLE SPACES BASED ON O.T.C. 'STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING' - SEE SITE PLAN ‘4@0
SECT 1104.1 ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO PUBLIC WAY: AREA OF SAFE DISPERSAL IN PARKING LOT & CONNECTION TO PUBLIC R.O.W. S @
TABLE 1006.2.1 1 SPACES W/ 1 EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS: SECT. 1105.1 ENTRIES ARE ACCESSIBLE ’@ <
GROUND FLOOR SHOP A101 (F-1, SPR'D): 49 OCCs MAX & 100' COMMON PATH MAX ALLOWED TABLE 1106.1 1 TO 25 PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 1 ACCESSIBLE SPACE (VAN) REQUIRED; 1 VAN SPACE PROVIDED W/ AISLE & SIGN & (2!
11 OCCs & 69'-6" MAX COMMON PATH PROVIDED = 1 EXIT REQ'D, 1 PROVIDED 9_3
GROUND FLOOR OFFICE (B, SPR'D): 49 OCCs MAX & 100' COMMON PATH MAX ALLOWED TABLE 2902.1 PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT:
2 OCCs & 23'-6" MAX COMMON PATH PROVIDED = 1 EXIT REQ'D, 1 PROVIDED SUITE A (FACT/IND. USE): 13 OCCs (1 WC/100 OCCs, 1 LAV/100 OCCs REQ'D): 1 WC/ 1 LAV PROVIDED
GROUND FLOOR SHOP B101 (F-1, SPR'D): 49 OCCs MAX & 100' COMMON PATH MAX ALLOWED SUITE B (FACT/IND. USE): 13 OCCs (1 WC/100 OCCs, 1 LAV/100 OCCs REQ'D): 1 WC/ 1 LAV PROVIDED d};) =
11 OCCs & 65' MAX COMMON PATH PROVIDED = 1 EXIT REQ'D, 1 PROVIDED SUITE C (FACT/IND. USE): 12 OCCs (1 WC/100 OCCs, 1 LAV/100 OCCs REQ'D): 1 WC/ 1 LAV PROVIDED "«;7 5267
GROUND FLOOR OFFICE (B, SPR'D): 49 OCCs MAX & 100' COMMON PATH MAX ALLOWED 7@13431/25%
2 OCCs & 23' MAX COMMON PATH PROVIDED = 1 EXIT REQ'D, 1 PROVIDED OF O
2021 OEESC (ASHRAE 90.1 2019)
SECT. 5.2 AIR LEAKAGE: CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER REQUIRED, WITH SEALING AT ALL INTERSECTIONS, JOINTS, OPENINGS (PROVIDED)
SECT. 5.4.3 VESTIBULE REQUIRED AT EXTERIOR TO CONDITIONED SPACES (PROVIDED)
T. 5-5.4 BUILDING ENVELOPE REQ'S - CLIMATE ZONE 4 Z AN
o 200" 250" 250" 200" 2 ROOF (METAL BUILDING): R-19 + R-11 LS (OR R-25 + R-8 LS) — ©
WALL (METAL BUILDING): R-0 + R-15.8 ci 0 < o
Ik I — =] — SLAB ON GRADE (UNHEATED): R-15 FOR 24 N 240K
| T Sl < DX
| ——" | O mwCX
| | <O -
| LL]
: | | | 40 A Z
R F-1 0CC l F-1 0CC | F-1 0CC P
11 OCCs | | 11 OCCs | 10 OCCs O m O I_
(1) EXITREQD/ | | (1) EXIT REQ'D/ I (1) EXIT REQ'D/ al L o <E
(1) EXITS PROVIDED | (1) EXITS PROVIDED | (1) EXITS PROVIDED — Yo |
e @® @u n@ D e @ @ = o o
B ; | y O~k
I : @)
1328 SF || | 1331 SF | 1303 SF
B OCC 4|]—";. -—EL B OCC ¢ B OCC
o 20CCs 5 e s 20CCs e g 2 0CCs
S (1) EXIT REQ'D/ 5 T T 5 (1) EXIT REQ'D/ T 5 (1) EXIT REQ'D/ REV.| REVISION DATE
(1) EXITS PROVIDED - —/4 ﬁ— _— = (1) EXITS PROVIDED x\— —_— — (1) EXITS PROVIDED A 09/01/23
| | |
o ® VBl
| ﬁ | 49 SF ' | 49 SF| | 4987 | A |
| s ] | \ Momon ] | %1 |
(I L ] ST | I || Syt | | 1 fi 1 1 CODE STUDY
J L/ J & GROUND
PLAN
@)(7)-GROUND FLOOR EGRESS PLAN o = 10" A1.1
ISSUE FOR PERMIT 06/07/2024 -




Schedule
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Lithonia Lighting WDGE2 LED P4 40K 80CRI T4M WDGE2 LED WITH P4 - PERFORMANCE PACKAGE, 4000K, 80CRI, TYPE 4 MEDIUM OPTIC 46.6589 Ill'ill!lﬂmwn
a A
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www.bridgetowndesign.com
Lithonia Lighting WDGE2 LED P4 40K 80CRI T2M WDGE2 LED WITH P4 - PERFORMANCE PACKAGE, 4000K, 80CRI, TYPE 2 MEDIUM OPTIC 46.6589 This drawing 15 the property of Bridgatonn Desian,

LLC and is to be used only for work expressly
specified in the contract documents.
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DOOR/WINDOW SCHEDULE
=24 x40 TEMPERED
DOOR DOOR_INFO FRAVE PEMARKS DOOR TYPES LEGEND
# ROOM NAME | NOMINAL SIZE | SWING | TYPE | MATL | FINISH HDWR |RATING | GLAZ. NOTES TYPE | MATL | FINISH 1
A101| SHOP OHD 10' X 10" - STL STL FACT H4 - |AcryLICc THERMAL|OHD STL| STL P OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY MOD. 592 THERMACORE SECTIONAL DOOR - OWNER TO VERIFY MANUAL VS POWER OP.
A102 ENTRY 3-0"X 6'-10" LH GL AL FACT H1 - TEMPERED SF AL FACT |STOREFRONT ENTRY W/ INSUL GLASS; SIGN ON INT FACE OF FRAME "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNOCKED WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED" ROOM NUMBER
A103 OFFICE 3.0"X 610" LHR GL STL P H2 - TEMPLERED HM STL P OFFICE ROOM NAME
A104 | UNISEX 3-0°X 610" LHR FL WD sT H3 - - HM | sTL P | = SC FLOOR FINISH (VFY W/ OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING):
A105| VESTIBULE 3-0"X 6'-10" LHR GL AL FACT H1 - TEMPLERED HM STL P STOREFRONT ENTRY W/ INSUL GLASS; SIGN ON INT FACE OF FRAME "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNOCKED WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED"
\ \ \ SC (SEALED CONCRETE NON-SLIP FINISH) nriugelow“
A101| SHOP OHD 10' X 10" - STL STL FACT H4 - |acryLic THERMAL|OHD STL| STL P OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY MOD. 592 THERMACORE SECTIONAL DOOR - OWNER TO VERIFY MANUAL VS POWER OP. .
A102 ENTRY 3-0"X 6'-10" LH GL AL FACT H1 - TEMPERED SF AL FACT |STOREFRONT ENTRY W/ INSUL GLASS; SIGN ON INT FACE OF FRAME "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNOCKED WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED" ,E'[USH :/IXLF O ?&L_ SLAZED (R,‘l(J)ILING 5OOR LVT-1 (LUXURY VINYL TILE - CLICK-LOCK): SHAW
A103 OFFICE 3-0"X 6'-10" LHR GL STL P H2 - TEMPLERED HM STL P i i
T NSEX PROTRTS " = D = " "y =~ S FLOORTE 0455V RANIER "HARBOUR BAY 5030"; INSTALL Bridgetown Design
- - - - : 17574 Schalit Way
A105| VESTIBULE 3-0"X 6'-10" LHR GL AL FACT H1 - TEMPLERED HM STL P STOREFRONT ENTRY W/ INSUL GLASS; SIGN ON INT FACE OF FRAME "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNOCKED WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED" PER MFR RECOMMENDATIONS OVER LEVEL PLYWD Lake Oswego, OR 97035
(GLUED & NAILED) SUBFLOOR; INSTALL PTD WOOD 1X4 o i toumesian.com
A101| SHOP OHD 10' X 10" - STL STL FACT H4 - |acryLic THERMAL|OHD STL| STL P OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY MOD. 592 THERMACORE SECTIONAL DOOR - OWNER TO VERIFY MANUAL VS POWER OP. BASE (EBONY MINWAX STAIN W/ SATIN FINISH) ' '
A102 ENTRY 3-0"X 6'-10" LH GL AL FACT H1 - TEMPERED SF AL FACT |STOREFRONT ENTRY W/ INSUL GLASS; SIGN ON INT FACE OF FRAME "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNOCKED WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED" This drawing is the property of Bridgetown Design,
A103 OFFICE 3-0"X 6'-10" LHR GL STL P H2 - TEMPLERED HM STL P é,ﬁfc?f,”e‘f, Iﬁqttc;:e; 32?;3;?”(% JZ;TIZ%I; expressly
A104 UNISEX 3-0"X 610" LHR FL WD ST H3 - - HM STL P CPT-1 (CARPET SQUARES); MOHAWK COLOR BALANCE '
A105 | VESTIBULE 3-0"X 6-10" LHR GL AL FACT A1 R TEMPLERED HM STL P | STOREFRONT ENTRY W/ INSUL GLASS; SIGN ON INT FACE OF FRAME "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNOCKED WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED" TILE 949 CONCRETE 12"x36" CARPET SQUARES ON LEVEL
HARDWARE GROUPS BY FUNCTION ABBREVIATIONS  FACT FACTORY  GL  GLASS/GLAZED P PAINTED STL STEEL TB  THERM. BROKEN SUBFLOOR; INSTALL 4" RUBBER BASE (ARMSTRONG
1. ALUM. STOREFRONT ENTRY DOOR: THERMALLY BROKEN 2. OFFICE DOOR: LEVER HANDLE W/ 3. TOILET ROOM DOOR: LEVER HANDLE OUTSIDE, AL ALUMINUM F FULL HM HOLLOW-METAL SF STOREFRONT (ALUM) ST STAINED WD WOOD BLACK-BROWN R4854
ALUMINUM FRAME SYSTEM W/ CYLINDER LOCK, GASKETED CYLINDER LOCK OUTSIDE, ACCESSIBLE ADA-COMPLIANT LEVER-LOCK INSIDE; OCCUPIED - )
FRAME, FRAME-MTD CLOSER, WEATHER PROOF ACCESSIBLE LEVER-UNLOCK INSIDE, FRAME SILENCERS, INDICATOR; HEAVY-DUTY BUTTS; FRAME DOOR + FRAME NOTES:
THRESHOLD,; COORD ACCESS CONTROLS W/ OWNER STD-DUTY BUTTS SILENCERS;12"x30" BRUSHED STAINLESS KICK 1. DOOR HARDWARE TO BE MOUNTED AT 34" AFF MIN, 48" AFF MAX.
PLATE g Eggggg\?ggéso ?Vévgﬁéﬁiigﬁsﬁxﬁn.&v@ﬁﬁ%ﬁi‘éﬁ? Is_,gl\sNC/lgl\_N r?NESWLEDGE COORD ACCESS CONTROLS TO ALLOW DOORS TO ALWAYS OPEN FROM WITHIN INSTALL LOW-PROFILE TRANSITION STRIPS AT
4. '\Cﬂg:\'l-b"/‘& gggg}&%;‘g?\ﬁﬁ;%‘éKQE‘ETHER 4. ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR DOORS: SWINGING U-0.37 MIN; ROLL-UP/SLIDING U-0.50 MIN; TRANSITION BETWEEN FLOORING FINISHES - SEE 3/A8.1
P OOF THRESHOLD & THERMAL GrckaT 5. ALL DOOR OPENINGS TO MEET AIR LEAKAGE REQUIREMENTS & TO BE SEALED AGAINST AIR LEAKAGE PER ASHRAE 90.1
ON BOTTON EhGE OF DooR 6. SEE 6&7/A8.1 FOR FRAMING DETAILS AT INTERIOR HM DOOR FRAMES
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Bridgetown Design
17574 Schalit Way

Lake Oswego, OR 97035
www.bridgetowndesign.com

This drawing is the property of Bridgetown Design,
LLC and is to be used only for work expressly
specified in the contract documents.
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RCP LEGEND

NEW GWB CEILING (MR SHEETROCK @ BATHROOMS)

NEW SUSPENDED CEILING GRID SYSTEM - SEE 14/A8.1 ll
(®)  SMOKE DETECTOR (CONNECT TO BUILDING POWER, INTERCONNECT ALL DETECTORS) bridgetown
(> 4" LED DOWNLIGHT (WET AREA RATED AT RESTROOMS & KITCHEN)
©  4"OUTDOOR RATED LED DOWNLIGHT f;:';’:‘;’:;’:;ﬁ’f;‘:;
EXHAUST FAN W/ WALL-MTD MANUAL SWITCH Lake Oswego, OR 97035
7/~ BUILDING-MOUNTED LED LIGHT W/ LIGHT POLLUTION CUT-OFF BAFFLE TO DIRECT LIGHT DOWNWARD e brdgelowndesen.com.

rorrrrs WALL=MTD LED VANITY LIGHT OVER MIRROR (WET AREA RATED) LLG ' e oy or vk sy

2X4 LED LIGHT PANEL (LOW-PROFILE)
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® —— g
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20'-3" aff
T/ROOF PK

16'-5" aff
T/ROOF EAVE

0-0" aff

T/GRND FLOOR ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

EXTERIOR MATERIALS

METAL SIDING: 24 GA. MBCI MASTERLINE 16 HIDDEN-
FASTENER SIDING PANELS IN CHARCOAL GRAY, W/
MATCHING TRIM PIECES

| ﬁ‘;ﬁ; 1'-4" ﬂé

METAL ROOF: 24 GA. MBCI DOUBLE-LOK STANDING SEAM
ROOF PANELS IN SLATE GRAY, W/ INTEGRAL BOX GUTTER
& MATCHING TRIM PIECES

F——20 —F
5 5 ,

- 3"

STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOF

METAL WALL CORNER TRIM

PAINTED STEEL CANOPY W/
SIGN (BY OTHERS)

METAL WALL PANEL TRIM @
VERTICAL ESP JOINT

CMU WAINSCOT

| BIKlE PARKING COVER W/DOWNLIGHT

EXTERIOR ELEVATION - SOUTH

1/4" = 1'-0"

1

SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR WINDOW & DOOR DESIGNATIONS
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION - NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"

SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR WINDOW & DOOR DESIGNATIONS

BUILDING-MTD LED LIGHT
FIXTURE W/ LIGHT POLLUTION
REDUCTION BAFFLES

METAL WALL PANEL TRIM @
VERTICAL ESP JOINT

CMU WAINSCOT
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Bridgetown Design
17574 Schalit Way

Lake Oswego, OR 97035
www.bridgetowndesign.com

This drawing is the property of Bridgetown Design,
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specified in the contract documents.
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‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ [T ITTIIT LTI ‘ ERRERNARY ‘ ‘ ‘ REDUCTION BAFELES
METAL WALL PANEL (SEE A3.0)
BIKE PARKING
COVER W/ BROT N\ 1 | | | | ! !
DOWNLIGHT /
\ | | | T ‘ | ‘ I | ‘ ‘ \ | | | REV.| REVISION DATE
‘ ‘ = = = = ‘ = = H = — = = = A 09101/23
AN / /
|l | N T / | / | i
1R | | | | I
L T ] L 1 T L T T 1 S [ 1 T [ T T T ] I (AN T \[ 1 T T 1 \ ] CMU WAINSCOT EXTERIOR
/ AN \\\ ELEVATIONS
e 0 L] | I N R R R O O | Il \ v L[] | WEST &
L | | | |  PAINTED STEEL CANOPY BY INSULATED METAL SECTIONAL EAST
Do | | | | METAL BUILDING MFR OVERHEAD DOOR | |
STOREFRON{ ENTRY DOOR
o (1)-EXTERIOR ELEVATION - EAST | 14 = 40" o
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204" aff
T/ROOF PK

16'-5" aff
T/ROOF EAVE

9'-0" aff
B/CANOPY N\
8'-0" aff /

T/IGWB

@)

0'-0" aff
T/GRND FLOOR
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@ BUILDING SECTION

1/4" = 1'-0"

KEYNOTES

1. CONCRETE FOUNDATION AT METAL BUILDING COLUMNS

2. CONCRETE SLAB ASSEMBLY W/ THICKENED EDGE, 8"x1 1/2" CURB (W/4X4 WWF MESH) ON GRADED FILL W/ VR
3. SLOPE ADJACENT GRADE AWAY FROM BUILDING @ 1:50 MAX

4. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY - SEE 2&3/A8.0

5. SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR ASSEMBLY
6
7
8
9.

. METAL BUILDING COLUMNS/ROOF STRUCTURE
. CORRUGATED METAL ROOF ON PURLINS
. GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT - MATCH EXTERIOR TRIM COLOR; TIE TO STORM SYSTEM (SEE CIVIL)
STEEL CANOPY BY METAL BUILDING MFR
10. SUSPENDED LED LIGHT FIXTURES - SEE RCP

A8.0

@

@

@ WALL SECTION

@ WALL SECTION

1/2" = 1-0"
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This drawing is the property of Bridgetown Design,
LLC and is to be used only for work expressly
specified in the contract documents.
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hridgetown
BR SS COATHOOK @ 44 AFF

AUD/VIS FIRE STROBE @ LED VANITY FIXTURE EPOXY PAINT ABOVE 4' Bridgetown Design
/ 6'-10" AFF / / HIGH FRP PANELS 17574 Schalit Way
Lake Oswego, OR 97035
'/ www.bridgetowndesign.com
4 This drawing is the property of Bridgetown Design,

LLC and is to be used only for work expressly
specified in the contract documents.

/
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B/MIRROR
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1
\ S ™. ]ﬁ[ : iﬁ - ﬂ
- Te) = _ oM s |
\ ¥ o X St = Lo ] -
o . ™ ® I
N\ o ~ [ \@{
-~ 155 |
| I |
NORTH SOUTH WEST EAST
2 @ BATHROOM 1/2" = 1'-0"
7!_6" .
SH—— 16" —A &QBED 4&0
" . " Lo o" 2 L3 — TEMPERED GLASS ,Es; ®
36" BR SS TEXT'D e 10 -0 - 1 - MIRROR W/ SS FRAME A <
134" @ GRAB BAR > ROSS M %
—
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll WALL-MTD LAV W/
«~ o Ly~ — . L EVER HARDWARE %

©  Bio g ({}’? 5267
% - N %12/31/25
s3 - E "id

| | ] . 7 N 0‘&
5 L& @_ —J_—_z—__ _=a[]E= B “F
== 5 S ¥ )
E WHITE FLR-MTD WC -
42"BRSSTEXTD —— W/ ACCESSIBLE | =
SS TP DISPENSER —\ 55

18"BR SS TEXT'D —

1-%" @ VERTICAL
GRAB BAR

— SEMI-RECESSED BR
SS PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER

30X438

' ln
8'-05

19452 CIPOLE ROAD
TUALATIN, OR 97062

SEALED STAINED
CONCRETE FLOOR

AN WALL-MTD DOOR
STOP REV.| REVISION DATE

7. 4
- CIPOLE ROAD
COMMERCIAL BUILDING

:
ENLARGED
PLANS & INT
% ] = > INT 2X4 WALL W/
§E mwmmwmmmmmmmmmmmwmummmwj R SOUNDBATTS ELEVATIONS

SEE 8/A8.0 FOR GRAB BAR BLOCKING DETAIL 1" =1-0"

@ 1 ACCESSIBLE (UNISEX) RESTROOM PLAN
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Bridgetown Design
17574 Schalit Way

Lake Oswego, OR 97035
www.bridgetowndesign.com

8"MIN

SEALANT PER MFR

UV RESISTANT
SILICONE PIPE BOOT

GASKETED SCREWS @
2" 0.C. @ PERIMETER

METAL ROOF PANEL
: ON PLYWD SHTHG

" MOLDABLE ALUMINUM PIPE
BOOT RING

BUTYL TAPE UNDER BASE OF BOOT

11

VENT PIPE PENETRATION DETAIL

AT METAL ROOF

3-- - 1-_0--

I 1
- COORD DOWNSPT COORD
| MOUNT DOWNSPT 1" ] : - STEEL GIRTS @ 24" O.C. (VFY
CLEAR OF CMU W/ CIVIL ' W/ METAL BLDG MFR) ”‘D/'EAT@- STUD WALL PER
GRIDLINES @ FACE OF “ [~ MTL BLDG COL FOR REF | R-25 MIN BATT INSULATION IN
SLAB/BLOCK CONTINUOUS RIGID POLYISO g T R
-t GIRT PLANE; W/VB ON WARM -
|| — 8X16X4 CMU VENEER A INSULATION W/TAPED JOINTS } ' BOTTOM TRACK, ATTACH TO 3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16"
- T - WAINSCOT | (R-15.8 MIN) BEHIND CMU; W/VB 3 | SIDE CURB W/ POWDER DRIVEN 0. W/ & TYPE X GVV@B EA
ON WARM SIDE — MTL BLDG COLUMN ANCHORS @ 4'-0" O.C. MIN, SDE ‘
| SHk | " 5/8" GWB TO 8' AFF ON | PROVIDE FIRE-RATED
—— MTL PANEL W/NEOPR VERT FURRING CHANNELS SEALANT UNDER BOTTOM
FLUTES (ABOVE CMU) =1 - CMU WEEP FABRIC EVERY i
2];{ 3T hgpﬁfg&/lgggﬁﬂgg \I/hé =1 —H 4 BLOCKS 6"x6" CONCRETE CURB W/ (2) :
H—— GROUT BED "
ON INT FACE 4 - CAST-IN-PLACE WATER STOP ' | 6" NIl SELF-ADH MEMSR #4, CONTINUOUS [ BOTTOM TRACK, ATTACH TO
| | 4 [ | FLASHING OVER B/WALL FL CURB W/ POWDER DRIVEN
. , N || 3 MTL STUD TRACK; LAP WB ANCHORS @ 4'-0" O.C. MIN,
| 5/8"GWB TO & AFF ON Ll L UNDER TRACK ON MASTIC PROVIDE FIRE-RATED
GIRTS —F—— S i : |
o ; BED ; ; SEALANT UNDER BOTTOM
—— MTL BLDG COL FOR REF I §|; #4x8" DOWELS @ 24" O.C.
I , || CONC SLAB (SEE STRUCT) = H— MTL PANEL W/NEOPR TRACK
| 4 y i ON MIN 6 MIL VB (STEGO- e CLOSURE STRIP IN FLUTES
I IR ——— 24" WIDE RIGID UNDERSLAB | i WRAP) i | "~ PRE-FIN MTL B/WALL S , :
] ~ FLASHIN Z Ik 3
INSULATION (R-15 MIN) | , I [T~ CONTIN THICKENED CONC P | R 5/8"SGWBGTO 8' AFE ON ) = |
I ' | SLAB EDGE BETWEEN PAD : VERT FURRING CHANNELS e —xpe Seg N H L
| ' FOOTINGS : 5 : } ; T :
L - 8X16X4 CMU VENEER WAINSCOT ' . L -
— B S ——— 24" WIDE RIGID UNDERSLAB A ON CEMENT BACKER BOARD g % g -4 . A %
INSULATION (R 15 MIN) I MOUNT DOWNSPT @ FACE . < S
[T~ CONC PAD FOOTING @ A \ .
S+ 3"k (g COLUMNS - SEE STRUCT : OF METAL PANEL _ o : : - CONCRETE SLAB _ . S : . CONCRETE SLAB
1 CMU WAINSCOT - CORNER DETAIL 2 CMU WAINSCOT - FOOTING DETAIL 3 CMU WAINSCOT - CAP DETAIL 4 INTERIOR WALL ON CONC CURB 5 INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY
11/2" = 1°-0" 11/2" = 1°-0" 11/2" = 1'-0" MNMON-RATED WALL ASS'Y 11/2" = 1'-0" NON-RATED WALL ASS'Y 11/2" =1-0"
/ —— WALL ASS'Y PER PLAN ROOF JOISTS W/ 3/4" FIRE-TREATED PLYWD
) BOX HEADER - SEE o — WALL SHEATHING PER ROOF JOISTS W/ 3/4" FIRE-TREATED PLY\: D \I\
. T | STRUCT U WALL TYPE - SEE PLAN ATPERMETER o BT EXTERIOR/DEMISING
: i CRIPPLE STUD - CONNECT W/ SE%EQ&IQ#S?NGERS AT ALL MEMBERS|WITHIN 8" WALL ASS'Y
HEAD : P | DOOR-FRAME ASS'Y- SEE (4) #8 SMS MIN -~ METAL STUDS PER PLAN LATERAL BRAGING WITH APPROVED VERIICAL STRUT __{|~ 34" FIRE-TREATED PLYWD
: 1 DOOR SCHEDULE — INFILL STUDS @ 16" OC ABOVE 12 GA GALV STL ANCHOR —r AT 12-0" O.C. EA. WAY (SEE TABLE BELQW FOR STRUT SIZING).
|'.' ]/ T HEADER TRACK - PLATE BY GRAB BAR MFR COUNTERSLOPE HANGERS IF MORE THAN 1:6 OUT OF PLUMB
J : #8 SMS EA STUD @ EA FLANGE L — (2) #12 SMS PER STUD @ % 600S162-33 MIL MTL STUDS @
| [ | vp (5) LOCATIONS, MIN @ 16" O.C. W/362T125-33
_— ‘ . — ESCUTCHEON PLATE TO === TRACKS TOP AND BOTTOM
I - ‘ MATCH GRAB BAR FINISH N N S s
AN | FASTENERS PER GRAB : :
-+—— GRAB BAR PER PLANS Eaa—— Emsmm— 47
JAMB . / f I B/CEILING
3 / PER RCP
+ " CROSS RUNNERS FIT BETWEEN /
. ALIGN STUDS FACE TO FACE; 8" \MAIN RUNNERS /
A, PROVIDE PL 18 MIL x4"x4" W/ MAX SUPPORT WITH #12 WIRE AT 40" :
(4) #8 SMS EA SIDE@ 24" OC 5'—0" MAX. AR Lol / INT WALL ASS'Y PER PLAN
4 | 0.C. EA. WAY LENGTH VERTICAL
LATERAL BRACING AT 12'-0" O.C. STRUT SIZE
| — SWEEP _J|/—_ EA. WAY MAIN RUNNER TO STRUCTURE 11%16 GA
BEGIN BRACING WITHIN 6'-0" OF UPTO . /
| —— THRESHOLD SET IN FULL PERIMETER AND 2" FROM CROSS 30" COLD ROLLED y
THRESHOLD MASTIC BED BLAN DETAL MEMBER. CHANNEL
SECURE ALL HANGERS TO BLDG. !
(A I PROVIDE (2) PLATES AS FOR ATTACHMENT OF VERTICAL SECURE ALL HANGERS TOBLDG. UPTO | 1125 GA
GRAB BARS AND OTHER LARGE OBSTRUCTIONS. UL DESIGN UXXX AT LID & UXXX AT INTERIOR WALL
6 INT HM DOOR H/J/S DETAILS 7 DOOR JAMB/HEADER FRAMING DETAIL 8 GRAB BAR SUPPORT DETAIL 9 SUSPENDED CEILING BRACING 1 0 INTERIOR WALL-HARD LID ASSEMBLY
3" =1-0" NTS NTS NOTE: ALL CONNECTION DEVICES TO BE OF AN APPROVED TYPE AND HAVE 100# CAPABILITY NTS NON-RATED WALL
VENT PIPE
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This drawing is the property of Bridgetown Design,
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REVISIONS BY
%00 wa swe | MF |
19452 SW CIPOLE ROAD
. —
OWNER: [ UTILITY CONTACT PHONE <
W.H. SHIPMAN (KIMO LEE) oR
A o Qg
16127 LAPAAU ROAD N
KEAAU, HI. 96749 s3
S
o3
<3
25
CITY OF TUALATIN CONTACTS %]
CVIL ENGINEER: GENERAL CONTRACTOR: - Ll
INSPECTOR a3
SISUL ENGINEERING 1.5 CONSTRUCTION oS
- - INSPECTOR &
575 PORTLAND AVE MANAGEMENT ©
GLADSTONE, OR. 97027 ~ _
/503) 657—0185 27/‘50 Sw Z/GA/?/D,‘ST/QtET
CONTACT: TOM SISUL TIGARD, OR 97062
EMAIL:  TOMSISUL @SISULENGINEERING. COM oo 1o xoavarons
ATTERTION: OREGON LAW REQUIRES YOU
TO FOLLOW RULES ADOPTED BY THE
OREGON UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER.
FEBRUARY 2024 B Al O
952-001-0090. YOU MAY OBTAIN
COPIES OF THE RULES BY CALLING THE
CENTER. (NOTE: THE TELEPHONE NUMBER
FOR THE OREGON UTILITY NOTIFICATION
CENTER IS (503)—232-1987). [
[
POTENTIAL UNDERGROUND FACILITY OWNERS 8
e Dig/Safely. O
Call the Oregon One-Call Center
¢ A DIAL 811 or 1-800-332-2344
- N-—
PROJECT
. SITE
H
2t ) = o
=1l § INDEX g
% [l SHEET. DESCRIPTION E
co COVER SHEET w| &
glz g)gléﬂPNLGANCWDmONS AND DEMO PLAN %gTSEECg?TPEEn§|ON To Z E B
VICINITY MAP S FRELMIAR OUSTE SRAONG PLAN 8 o ot v waton g 55
N.T.S —_—- s - r
W8
THE VERTICAL DATUM FOR THIS SURVEY IS BASED UPON WASHINGTON gc,s :r\‘
‘ COUNTY BENCHMARK 346, BEING A BRASS DISK MARKED "W 209 —I E;Is fi
1934", SET IN CONCRETE ON HWY 99W, ELEVATION BEING 172.479, D %Os 7
NGVD' 29 DATUM. g “‘%;;’i
TAEE
3@£2\ii0:[f D) PATE  FEB., 2024
£ Q/ﬁz,sz‘cf\ % SCALE  AS' SHOWN
NQTEOR CONSTRUCTION RN OB
WB  SGL 22-051
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SAWCUT AND REMOVE < v,
ASPHALT IN_ CONSTRUCTION. + ,
AREA. 1 4 /
| #100 s ¢ //

— - T
%

o 20" 40 £ N (58) (145
N (127 8) 114
I oUT (127\W) 114

GRAPHIC SCALE 1

o \ren
| SIDEWALK SECTIGN, Li¢
*CURE SEGTION AND EL

REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY
APPROACH, SIDEWALK,
CURB, AND SLOTTED DRAIN

LEGEND:

Some Symbols shown may not be used on map

DECIDUOUS TREE
EVERGREEN TREE
DEAD TREE

(© STORM SEWER MANHOLE
M caTcH BASN

W CcuRs INLET

W AREA DRAIN

B piron INLET
 SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT
(© SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
Thenre woranr

® waTER wanvoLE

W0 WATER METER

5 wiren e

+ Host BB

D 6as vaLVE

MAILBOX

@ ynuTY RISER

@ ynuty sox

@ TELEPHONE MANHOLE

TELEPHONE RISER

> STORM QUTFALL
—— sion

Bo

@ soLam

® FOUND MONUMENT
o

G oown spout To
STORM SYSTEM

®
==O DOWN SPOUT TO SPLASH CUARD

u,
OR GROUND W/ PIPE DIRECTION

s
& TarrIC siouAL POLE
Q> UTUTY POLE
F v pas
v wre
ELECTRC BoX
M ELECTRIC METER
[ RANSFORMER
ELECTRC RISER
B veaT PUVP
T oate posT
[ CABLE TV 80X
G CABLE TV RISER
e OvERHEAD UNE
e aasiNE
e ELECTROAL UNE
7 —— COMVUNCATIONS LINE
s SANTARY SEWER LNE
—— = —— STORM ORAN LNE

v WATER LNE
—%——K— FENCE UNE

HANORALL
QOO0 #reorvTaE Row
£ = FouND

P = IRON FIPE
IR = RON ROD

YPC = YELLOW PLASTIC CAP

RPC = RED PLASTIC CAP

. | CONCRETE SuRFACE

[ ] wmrsme

.
Q5

EXPIRES: 6/30/

REVISIONS BY

CIPOLE ROAD COMMERCIAL
WH SHIPMAN (KIM LEE)

Existing Conditions
And Demo Plan

SISUL ENGINEERING

GLADSTONE, OREGON 97027

(503) 857-0188

OATE  FEB,, 2024
SCAE 17— 20
ORAWN  \ig

Y08 sGL 22-051
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HE il
1288
6" IE OUT: 127.3
o=\ |
P ——— f \
/

7 ___REMOVE |
CATCHBASIN i

ROOF DRAIN | ¥ ///
(TYPICAL) ( | SAWCUT LINE

(TYPICAL) EXISTING BULDING
= 00F £1. 1522
7 FFEL 1332"

ALL 137 \ o
ROGF DRAIY EXISTING AC
5=0.01% %

BUILDING
FF=129.90

SANITARY SEWER
LINE UNDER BUILDING
WITH ABS PIPE.

|, \ \ (
REPLACE EXISTING \ \\//
\ \
\

INSTALL 12 LF
STORMLINE
$=0.01% CONNECT
TO ROOF DRAIN

_—

s
< — 7 CONNECT POWER TO BUILDING
UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

INSTALL NEW CATCHBASIN

INSTALL WHEEL STOP:

SANITARY MANHOLE
P EL 1236

[EIN (SE) 114.68" AC BERM FOR |
[N (12° 5) 114.4
£ 0UT (127 W) 174.3" DRAINAGE

CONTROL
PLACE 15 LF

OF NEW CURB /.
[

|
LREMOVE EXISTING CURB

REPLACE SIDEWALK
\

0"
6'—0" PRECAST
CONC. WHEEL STOP

1/2" R CENTERED IN PARKING SPACE

OR CENTERED ON PARKING STRIPE
AS SHOWN ON PLANS

WHEEL STOP PLACEMENT DETAIL

WHEEL STOPS TO BE WHEEL STOPS TO BE
PRECAST CONCRETE WITH /" ANCHORED TO PAVEMENT
ANCHOR HOLES AT EITHER BY MEANS OF AN IRON
END. 5 ROD DRIVEN FLUSH
WITH THE TOP OF THE
WHEEL STOP.

PLACE RUBBER PAD
OR GASKET BETWEEN
WHEEL STOP AND
PAVEMENT AT ANCHOR
LOCATIONS.

WHEEL STOP DETAIL

N.TS.

NOTES:

1. ALL ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS SHALL HAVE
PAVING OR MARKING THAT IS HIGHLY VISIBLE DURING
THE DAY OR NIGHT.

2. ALL LEGENDS SHALL BE TYPE "A” LIQUID,

HOT—APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC OR PREFORMED TYPE

"B” THERMOPLASTIC FILM WITH INTERMIXED TRAFFIC

PAINT BEADS.

ALL PAVEMENT MARKING SHALL CONFORM TO THE

MOST CURRENT ODOT SPECIFICATION FOR BEAD

BINDER PAINT. COPIES OF THE MATERIALS

SPECIFICATIONS ARE AVAILABLE FROM:

ENGINEER OF MATERIALS AND RESEARCH
HWY. MATERIALS LABORATORY

600 AIRPORT ROAD S.E

SALEM, OR 97310

(503) 986-3100

w

3" ASPHALT CONCRETE
’—a" 1"—0" CRUSHED ROCK

oo ' > e

PAVEMENT SECTION DETAIL

N.TS

EXPRES: 6/30/

ReEwisions [ BY
-
=<
ew
[
W
£
°s
oI
<3
2
w “\
-
oS
o
O

C
RS
o

(]
=
n

>

[ -

O
£
£
©

[
o

O

=

o

m ~

w s

(.5

(0]

-4 Eé

w égg

|8l
oalgE
DATE  FEB., 2024
SCALE 1710’
ORAWN Dy
W08 SGL 22-051
OF OF 10 SHEETS




SMQ\¥Ic ONORHD £ S0 22 S ONM7HD

%0 ¢
8810-289 (£0S)

BY

uo _ & o u _ U oJ o 42046 NODIANO 'INOLSAVID

(FFT WiX) NYWIHS HM NN GVIISod Se
IVIDYIANOD YOy J10dID ejisuQ AJouiwiadd ONIEIANIONI ._:m_m

REVISIONS
SGL 22-051

DATE  FEB., 2024
SCALE 1710’
ORAWN Dy

o8

SHEET

OF OF 4 SHEETS

2

RO,
O
=

Iy
GINE

0 P
4
)
&/ 12,820
oREcoN
&g 1y, 0

EXPRES: 6/30/

ay1e
X

o

SCALE 1

GRAPHIC




REVISIONS BY

!/ EXISTING VEGETATED N
STA:2+46.21 / i \ 51925 ]
RIM U es - ADD W SWE.

122.70 ;
24" [E IN:117.70 (SE)

\EXSTING WETLAN
BOUNDARY
——

T RIM:123. \

Fo. 24" IE IN:117.99 (S) 24" STORM
12 IE IN:117.99 (W) L=162.68,

{ 24" IE-QUT:117.79 (NW) | 5=0.0100

3TR.OW DEDICATION P —

3
_ s
e ' o~ S
ge 38 o ~ f— 7 "y
8% —— o= STA: 4+40.8%
HE I I P TR & | o Tg , NN
L2 Dus \3¥% B 3 P 8§ <5, 1208 15 IE OUT:120.52 (N)
B zeg Vo83 ngy sf = 81 OE o8 35 1z P .
gy H3E g 38 g 8 & H a5 gs S S
. - 2400 _ __a ] 0 _arow_ o8 I Q
2+50.89 i E: H E§ 8 ~
A RIM: 122.79 Y N g
- 122, _ 3 s g
A EERusew shs,  SW CIPOLE ROAD 5 >
- - iz - 2 (PUBLIC) H a3
53583 o <3S
) ) ISEN
_ X
_ -~ e (~—1.00" a.w’r—4.oo'—-|a50'r— W [%}
e 5 o 5 © B P 9 o B ° ° s s 9 a P B B - - §
== / STEEL PLATE. IS)
LENGTH OF VAUL 7—\ Q.
/ ¢ G E/— 1" WEEP HOLES G
(TvP. ALL)
. , | crse o e o | | [ —— | ueras sreaes. [ oeAp sromace ror
o o 20 I 36.00" 1 o I 36.00 1 PLATE (TYP. ALL) SEDIMENT STORAGE
GRAPHIC SCALE 1"=10" ! ! e [ -7 e ! soo o 1| 0| | .
05— 5,00t +— 6,00 ——b———— 1200’ 1.50' 600 i 500"t e 6.00' e vaRES 12.00" 70 19.00" 4" OPENING IN BETWEEN.
Sl SOEWALK B ANE TRA L ANE SOEWALK | DRIVEWAY | |~ BIKE LANE | TRAVEL LANE AND
EXsTING 2 = ser55_| S=122 yay || | _s=2n CONCRETE SLIDE FOR =
GABION ROCK | | - . [ o195, O7TEE MAy 1) i T LENGTH OF BASIN i, 7))
| = === ow croLE ROAD | ESEL Sa SW CIPOLE ROAD o
SAW CUT LINE —=r o— CoNSTRUCT CURE & SAW CUT LINE —=im———9'———= C
il T 1 RIVEWAY APPROACH STILL BASIN O o
CONSTRUCT CURB & (CONCRETE VAULT) —_
SIDEWALK 46" SHOWN ON PLANS E =
SECTION A=A SECTION B-B O O
2EC UV AZA T NOT-TO-SCALE CONCRETE SLIDE > O
NOT—TO-SCALE o QA
LOW PT STA: 2+50.81 LoW PT STA: 5+55.80 STILL BASIN DETAIL et
LOW PT ELEV: 122.70 LOW PT ELEV: 123,29 CLASS 50 RiP NOT—T0-SCALE Q.
x PVI STA:2452.00 AVl STA: 3+80.80 RAP © EXIT L -
3 VI ELEV:125.43
N 0 C
128 & 5 128 — O
: EXISTING GROUND 2
g sk s AT CENTERLINE %-i EN 5l 0 -
&8 SR N 8% SR ol o
™ & & EXISTING GROUND & 3 SIE o O
TS N N 26" LEFT. OF 4 4 3] I~
58 B E g & CENTERLINE EH EE ¥ o
g o of o de c
S @ [ — - a . T o
o K e E— - 124 [\
—— — 5 - 0.98% ~~ EXISTING GROUND L
— \ 30° LEFT. OF
CENTERLINE
EXISTING GRADE @
U s SAWCUT (9" LT) !
RIM: 122.70 - Bhizssz e (s PROPOSED FG GUTTER
24" [E IN:117.70 (SE) " IE IN:117. | — RM o
1" WEEP HOLES OUT 12" IE IN:117.99 (W) o 0503 Pvcasng —
PER DETAIL 24" [E OUT:117.79 (NW) | =28.10% 570
120 24" D3034 PVC STORM — 120 e :
= 5= EXISTDI f
EG © VAULT| VARIES: L=162.68', $=0.0100 ST =z #
FROM 117.0 TQ 117.52 EG RIM: 122.68 E H
16" IE IN:120.68 (EXIST STEEL) H
E£6 © WETLAND 116.80 SOMH=2 15" IE OUT: 120.52 (N) o
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CIPOLE GUTTER FLOW EXPIRES: 6/30/ 0B 5oL 22-051
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